

## Seattle School District #1 Resolution No. 2020/21 - 12

Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable to all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility, due to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the document may not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide equally effective alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:

Clayton Early Board Office Administrator cjearly@seattleschools.org

A resolution of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying that the Rainier Beach High School Replacement project named in the project application (Form D-5) submitted to the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction will not create or aggravate racial imbalance within the District boundaries.

## Seattle School District #1 **Board Resolution**



## **Resolution No. 2020/21-12**

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying that the Rainier Beach High School Replacement project named in the project application (Form D-5) submitted to the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction will not create or aggravate racial imbalance within the District boundaries.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that racial imbalance, as defined by WAC 392-342-025. does not currently exist in the catchment area of the Rainier Beach enrollment area; and

WHEREAS, the proposed project at Rainier Beach High School will not create or aggravate a racial imbalance in student enrollment in the Rainier Beach enrollment area as defined by WAC 392-342-025;

## **NOW THEREFORE, BE IT**

**RESOLVED**, Seattle School Board of Directors certifies that the Rainier Beach High School Replacement project will not create or aggravate racial imbalance within the District boundaries as defined for greater than fifty percent minority, non-multiracial school districts in WAC 392-342-025.

**RESOLVED**, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction.

ADOPTED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2020

olf, President

**Eden Mack** 

Lisa Rivera-Smith

DocuSigned by

Chandra N. Hampson, Vice President Director Brandon & Hersey

Liza Rankin

ATTEST: Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA